
CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M14  (19)  Voided l 1,9 km 16 C
1(45) 2(31) 3(33) 4(51) 5(49) 6(37) 7(67) 8(40) 9(54) 10(41) 11(59) 12(57) 13(61)

15(62) 16(100) Finish

1 12 Vince Nagy-kovács 11:07 0:40 1:20 2:03 3:29 4:03 4:29 5:22 6:39 6:54 7:15 8:28 9:40 10:20
CS Transilva Cluj 0:40 0:40 0:43 1:26 0:34 0:26 0:53 1:17 0:15 0:21 1:13 1:12 0:40

11:56 12:10 12:20
0:26 0:14 0:10

2 4 Percec Vlad 11:59 0:41 1:09 1:54 3:22 3:56 4:22 5:16 6:22 6:44 7:13 7:22 8:55 9:40
CS Babarunca 0:41 0:28 0:45 1:28 0:34 0:26 0:54 1:06 0:22 0:29 0:09 1:33 0:45

11:43 11:59 12:08 5:57
0:27 0:16 0:09 *65

3 3 Ilin Radu 13:32 1:18 1:45 2:31 4:04 4:37 5:31 6:20 7:22 7:54 8:53 9:15 10:40 11:42
CS Babarunca 1:18 0:27 0:46 1:33 0:33 0:54 0:49 1:02 0:32 0:59 0:22 1:25 1:02

13:29 13:44 13:54 8:29
0:27 0:15 0:10 *59

4 2 Simon Benjámin 14:29 0:56 1:39 2:33 4:31 5:26 5:59 7:03 8:21 8:41 9:15 9:24 11:10 12:21
CS Transilva Cluj 0:56 0:43 0:54 1:58 0:55 0:33 1:04 1:18 0:20 0:34 0:09 1:46 1:11

14:10 14:30 14:38
0:26 0:20 0:08

5 16 Ionescu Spiridon 14:38 0:58 2:16 3:08 4:47 5:25 5:55 6:50 8:01 8:17 9:21 9:32 11:18 12:27
CS Chimia Victoria 0:58 1:18 0:52 1:39 0:38 0:30 0:55 1:11 0:16 1:04 0:11 1:46 1:09

14:13 14:35 14:49
0:31 0:22 0:14

6 15 Simon Vince Sámuel 15:18 1:03 1:57 2:56 5:06 5:57 6:45 7:43 8:57 9:42 10:12 10:20 12:16 13:16
CS Transilva Cluj 1:03 0:54 0:59 2:10 0:51 0:48 0:58 1:14 0:45 0:30 0:08 1:56 1:00

15:01 15:18 15:26
0:29 0:17 0:08

7 6 Mirea Cristian Andrei 16:21 0:41 2:48 3:38 5:33 6:14 6:42 8:43 10:01 10:32 11:00 11:10 13:16 14:04
CSU Craiova 0:41 2:07 0:50 1:55 0:41 0:28 2:01 1:18 0:31 0:28 0:10 2:06 0:48

16:04 16:21 16:31
0:26 0:17 0:10

8 8 Égly János-Pál 16:51 0:52 1:56 2:54 5:00 5:48 6:39 7:51 9:50 10:11 10:43 11:04 13:49 14:34
CS Transilva Cluj 0:52 1:04 0:58 2:06 0:48 0:51 1:12 1:59 0:21 0:32 0:21 2:45 0:45

16:39 17:01 17:12 12:59
0:34 0:22 0:11 *61

9 7 Szász Gergő 18:47 1:00 1:57 3:53 6:11 7:07 7:50 9:13 11:04 11:27 12:17 12:37 15:13 16:12
CS Orienter Tg Mures 1:00 0:57 1:56 2:18 0:56 0:43 1:23 1:51 0:23 0:50 0:20 2:36 0:59

18:37 18:56 19:07
0:41 0:19 0:11

10 5 Laping Péter 18:49 0:55 1:52 2:58 5:28 6:32 7:17 8:58 10:55 11:29 12:02 12:13 14:24 15:32
CS Transilva Cluj 0:55 0:57 1:06 2:30 1:04 0:45 1:41 1:57 0:34 0:33 0:11 2:11 1:08

18:20 18:45 19:00
0:48 0:25 0:15



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M14  (19)  Voided l 1,9 km 16 C (cont.)

1(45) 2(31) 3(33) 4(51) 5(49) 6(37) 7(67) 8(40) 9(54) 10(41) 11(59) 12(57) 13(61)
15(62) 16(100) Finish

11 14 István-Lőrincz Péter 19:08 1:04 1:49 2:54 5:25 6:20 7:09 8:28 10:40 11:04 11:46 12:00 14:46 16:08
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 1:04 0:45 1:05 2:31 0:55 0:49 1:19 2:12 0:24 0:42 0:14 2:46 1:22

18:56 19:13 19:22
0:38 0:17 0:09

12 19 Égly Bence 20:27 1:44 2:47 4:07 7:01 8:04 8:52 10:28 12:15 12:56 13:28 13:41 16:33 17:38
CS Transilva Cluj 1:44 1:03 1:20 2:54 1:03 0:48 1:36 1:47 0:41 0:32 0:13 2:52 1:05

20:10 20:29 20:40
0:43 0:19 0:11

13 18 Lenard Luca 21:24 2:26 3:46 5:04 8:02 9:03 9:46 11:22 13:14 13:53 14:28 14:42 17:31 18:36
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 2:26 1:20 1:18 2:58 1:01 0:43 1:36 1:52 0:39 0:35 0:14 2:49 1:05

21:07 21:30 21:38 18:10
0:41 0:23 0:08 *38

14 10 Károly Albert-Demeter 21:54 1:45 3:05 5:58 7:58 9:42 10:32 12:15 13:55 14:45 15:21 15:32 17:25 18:39
CS Transilva Cluj 1:45 1:20 2:53 2:00 1:44 0:50 1:43 1:40 0:50 0:36 0:11 1:53 1:14

21:36 21:53 22:05
0:28 0:17 0:12

15 11 Szabo Emanuel 24:10 2:02 4:58 5:52 8:23 9:17 9:51 11:21 13:01 14:57 15:58 16:25 18:49 20:18
CSO Madaras 2:02 2:56 0:54 2:31 0:54 0:34 1:30 1:40 1:56 1:01 0:27 2:24 1:29

23:57 24:14 24:37
1:15 0:17 0:23

16 13 Vesa Andrei 28:40 2:05 3:00 3:57 6:56 8:20 9:09 14:49 17:34 17:58 18:35 18:58 23:54 25:59
CSO Madaras 2:05 0:55 0:57 2:59 1:24 0:49 5:40 2:45 0:24 0:37 0:23 4:56 2:05

28:33 28:52 29:03
0:38 0:19 0:11

17 Papp Zoltán Sámuel mp 0:46 1:13 2:06 3:37 4:19 4:47 5:39 6:46 7:16 7:39 ----- 10:15 11:24
CS Transilva Cluj 0:46 0:27 0:53 1:31 0:42 0:28 0:52 1:07 0:30 0:23 2:36 1:09

13:01 13:17 13:24 9:32
0:29 0:16 0:07 *61

1 Lungu Ioan mp 2:16 3:01 4:04 6:02 6:36 7:01 8:12 10:57 11:07 11:39 11:47 15:29 -----
CS Chimia Victoria 2:16 0:45 1:03 1:58 0:34 0:25 1:11 2:45 0:10 0:32 0:08 3:42

18:14 18:31 18:40 1:28 9:04 10:00 14:13
0:41 0:17 0:09 *43 *65 *54 *61

9 Timofta Andrei mp 1:41 3:51 4:45 6:46 7:26 8:23 9:33 11:43 12:53 13:33 13:48 ----- 17:10
CS Chimia Victoria 1:41 2:10 0:54 2:01 0:40 0:57 1:10 2:10 1:10 0:40 0:15 3:22

19:25 19:48 19:58
0:30 0:23 0:10



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M18  (14)  Voided l 2,8 km 24 C
1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)

15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

1 47 Iacob Ioan 17:06 0:42 1:28 1:49 2:44 3:23 3:57 4:43 5:14 6:37 7:37 8:12 9:36 9:59
CS Babarunca 0:42 0:46 0:21 0:55 0:39 0:34 0:46 0:31 1:23 1:00 0:35 1:24 0:23

11:28 12:08 12:31 12:41 13:55 15:16 16:12 16:34 16:57 17:09 17:16
0:45 0:40 0:23 0:10 1:14 1:21 0:56 0:22 0:23 0:12 0:07

2 49 Mirea Radu Mihai 17:27 0:39 1:38 2:10 3:08 3:45 4:23 5:11 5:39 7:01 8:01 8:32 10:06 10:32
CSU Craiova 0:39 0:59 0:32 0:58 0:37 0:38 0:48 0:28 1:22 1:00 0:31 1:34 0:26

12:09 12:41 13:03 13:31 14:39 15:59 16:49 17:10 17:34 17:47 17:55
0:44 0:32 0:22 0:28 1:08 1:20 0:50 0:21 0:24 0:13 0:08

3 45 Deaconescu Constantin 17:34 0:38 1:21 1:54 2:47 3:25 4:07 4:52 5:24 6:58 7:55 8:31 10:11 10:32
CSU Craiova 0:38 0:43 0:33 0:53 0:38 0:42 0:45 0:32 1:34 0:57 0:36 1:40 0:21

12:16 12:51 13:11 13:27 14:31 15:47 16:41 17:04 17:27 17:42 17:50
0:42 0:35 0:20 0:16 1:04 1:16 0:54 0:23 0:23 0:15 0:08

4 48 Vigh Ervin 17:57 0:41 1:29 1:52 2:50 3:27 4:26 5:16 5:50 7:13 8:14 8:47 10:14 10:38
CS Transilva Cluj 0:41 0:48 0:23 0:58 0:37 0:59 0:50 0:34 1:23 1:01 0:33 1:27 0:24

11:59 12:37 12:59 13:09 14:39 16:01 16:55 17:18 17:44 17:58 18:07 10:57
0:44 0:38 0:22 0:10 1:30 1:22 0:54 0:23 0:26 0:14 0:09 *67

5 53 Balatoni Tamás 18:28 0:41 1:39 2:05 3:00 3:40 4:10 5:01 5:34 7:03 8:00 8:34 10:21 10:46
CS Transilva Cluj 0:41 0:58 0:26 0:55 0:40 0:30 0:51 0:33 1:29 0:57 0:34 1:47 0:25

12:39 13:20 13:42 14:16 15:32 16:56 17:51 18:15 18:39 18:53 19:02 11:06
1:10 0:41 0:22 0:34 1:16 1:24 0:55 0:24 0:24 0:14 0:09 *67

6 57 Vlad Bogdan 23:28 1:00 2:15 2:55 4:14 5:03 7:00 8:08 8:44 9:45 11:00 11:51 13:38 14:11
CSO Madaras 1:00 1:15 0:40 1:19 0:49 1:57 1:08 0:36 1:01 1:15 0:51 1:47 0:33

15:59 16:47 17:16 17:29 19:09 20:53 22:13 22:41 23:13 23:31 23:41
1:02 0:48 0:29 0:13 1:40 1:44 1:20 0:28 0:32 0:18 0:10

7 52 Kotai Alexandro 23:35 0:50 2:05 2:35 3:51 4:52 5:36 6:39 7:16 9:11 10:35 11:19 13:15 13:49
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 0:50 1:15 0:30 1:16 1:01 0:44 1:03 0:37 1:55 1:24 0:44 1:56 0:34

16:00 16:54 17:19 17:34 19:16 21:15 22:37 22:57 23:24 23:41 23:50 16:33
1:08 0:54 0:25 0:15 1:42 1:59 1:22 0:20 0:27 0:17 0:09 *40

8 55 Petreus George 24:48 0:53 1:52 2:21 3:42 4:31 5:10 6:10 6:55 8:49 10:16 10:59 15:01 15:38
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 0:53 0:59 0:29 1:21 0:49 0:39 1:00 0:45 1:54 1:27 0:43 4:02 0:37

17:34 18:31 18:57 19:23 21:04 22:46 23:56 24:23 24:52 25:06 25:14
0:59 0:57 0:26 0:26 1:41 1:42 1:10 0:27 0:29 0:14 0:08

9 59 Lenard Cristian 26:13 0:55 2:05 2:33 4:41 5:35 6:45 7:47 8:30 10:01 11:41 12:28 14:18 14:49
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 0:55 1:10 0:28 2:08 0:54 1:10 1:02 0:43 1:31 1:40 0:47 1:50 0:31

17:12 18:11 18:42 18:56 20:55 23:04 25:05 25:33 26:01 26:19 26:27
1:05 0:59 0:31 0:14 1:59 2:09 2:01 0:28 0:28 0:18 0:08

10 58 Firescu Mihai Raul 27:15 0:47 2:08 2:58 4:10 4:59 6:13 7:13 7:52 8:46 10:10 10:53 15:10 15:42
CS Orienteering Masters 0:47 1:21 0:50 1:12 0:49 1:14 1:00 0:39 0:54 1:24 0:43 4:17 0:32

18:17 19:13 19:40 19:53 21:53 24:23 25:59 26:29 26:59 27:18 27:28
1:14 0:56 0:27 0:13 2:00 2:30 1:36 0:30 0:30 0:19 0:10



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M18  (14)  Voided l 2,8 km 24 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)
15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

11 54 Garcia Sîrca Gabriel 30:37 1:12 2:20 3:06 4:41 5:33 6:20 7:44 8:33 11:08 13:27 14:23 16:31 17:09
CSO Madaras 1:12 1:08 0:46 1:35 0:52 0:47 1:24 0:49 2:35 2:19 0:56 2:08 0:38

19:31 21:20 21:50 22:06 24:43 27:40 29:11 29:46 30:23 30:41 30:53
1:16 1:49 0:30 0:16 2:37 2:57 1:31 0:35 0:37 0:18 0:12

12 51 Bejenariu Eduard 36:41 1:15 3:13 3:50 5:17 6:16 7:04 8:37 9:29 11:47 13:43 14:49 21:04 21:40
CSO Madaras 1:15 1:58 0:37 1:27 0:59 0:48 1:33 0:52 2:18 1:56 1:06 6:15 0:36

24:35 25:56 26:32 26:44 30:26 33:03 34:59 35:31 36:24 36:43 36:53
1:22 1:21 0:36 0:12 3:42 2:37 1:56 0:32 0:53 0:19 0:10

46 Jancsik Endre mp 0:42 1:29 1:51 2:45 3:23 3:58 4:51 5:22 6:37 7:42 8:16 9:47 10:10
CS Transilva Cluj 0:42 0:47 0:22 0:54 0:38 0:35 0:53 0:31 1:15 1:05 0:34 1:31 0:23

11:06 11:50 12:08 12:29 13:37 14:56 15:51 16:08 16:31 16:43 16:51 10:25
0:56 0:44 0:18 0:21 1:08 1:19 0:55 0:17 0:23 0:12 0:08 *67

56 Jakab Gergő mp 1:11 2:51 3:38 5:28 6:41 8:37 ----- 11:01 13:01 14:43 15:55 19:25 20:01
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 1:11 1:40 0:47 1:50 1:13 1:56 2:24 2:00 1:42 1:12 3:30 0:36

22:10 23:52 24:30 24:53 27:31 29:38 31:04 31:36 32:05 32:23 32:44
1:15 1:42 0:38 0:23 2:38 2:07 1:26 0:32 0:29 0:18 0:21

M21  (16)  Voided l 2,8 km 24 C
1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)

15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

1 77 Vadean Catalin 15:28 0:37 1:18 1:47 2:39 3:11 3:38 4:21 4:46 5:59 6:59 7:32 8:53 9:17
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 0:37 0:41 0:29 0:52 0:32 0:27 0:43 0:25 1:13 1:00 0:33 1:21 0:24

10:22 10:57 11:15 11:22 12:35 13:47 14:38 14:55 15:15 15:27 15:35 10:44
0:42 0:35 0:18 0:07 1:13 1:12 0:51 0:17 0:20 0:12 0:08 *40

2 65 Minoiu George Emilian 16:14 0:34 1:20 1:48 2:59 3:39 4:10 4:58 5:26 6:19 7:19 7:51 9:11 9:34
CSU Craiova 0:34 0:46 0:28 1:11 0:40 0:31 0:48 0:28 0:53 1:00 0:32 1:20 0:23

10:49 11:28 11:51 12:26 13:37 14:52 15:47 16:05 16:27 16:41 16:49
0:47 0:39 0:23 0:35 1:11 1:15 0:55 0:18 0:22 0:14 0:08

3 75 Vígh Loránd 16:18 0:40 1:25 1:58 2:52 3:31 4:03 4:50 5:17 6:42 7:32 8:05 9:24 9:47
CS Transilva Cluj 0:40 0:45 0:33 0:54 0:39 0:32 0:47 0:27 1:25 0:50 0:33 1:19 0:23

10:55 11:30 11:50 11:59 13:17 14:32 15:23 15:42 16:05 16:19 16:27
0:42 0:35 0:20 0:09 1:18 1:15 0:51 0:19 0:23 0:14 0:08

4 78 Zinca Ionut 16:22 0:38 1:20 1:44 2:40 3:34 4:03 4:50 5:17 6:25 7:16 7:48 9:09 9:31
CS Unirea Alba Iulia 0:38 0:42 0:24 0:56 0:54 0:29 0:47 0:27 1:08 0:51 0:32 1:21 0:22

10:43 11:31 11:55 12:03 13:16 14:31 15:23 15:43 16:10 16:22 16:30
0:41 0:48 0:24 0:08 1:13 1:15 0:52 0:20 0:27 0:12 0:08



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M21  (16)  Voided l 2,8 km 24 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)
15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

5 76 Blejdea Alexandru 16:28 0:39 1:28 2:08 2:59 3:48 4:16 5:00 5:27 6:45 7:39 8:10 9:28 9:50
CSU Craiova 0:39 0:49 0:40 0:51 0:49 0:28 0:44 0:27 1:18 0:54 0:31 1:18 0:22

11:18 11:51 12:16 12:29 13:37 14:51 15:40 15:59 16:21 16:33 16:41 11:40
0:43 0:33 0:25 0:13 1:08 1:14 0:49 0:19 0:22 0:12 0:08 *40

6 68 Biro Alexandru 17:14 0:38 1:27 1:58 2:47 3:25 3:57 4:43 5:14 6:45 7:38 8:11 9:30 9:50
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 0:38 0:49 0:31 0:49 0:38 0:32 0:46 0:31 1:31 0:53 0:33 1:19 0:20

11:52 12:31 12:52 13:00 14:23 15:31 16:21 16:40 17:02 17:14 17:22
0:42 0:39 0:21 0:08 1:23 1:08 0:50 0:19 0:22 0:12 0:08

7 70 Vörös Ádám 17:19 0:42 1:31 1:55 2:51 3:28 4:02 4:50 5:22 7:00 7:59 8:33 9:53 10:16
CS Transilva Cluj 0:42 0:49 0:24 0:56 0:37 0:34 0:48 0:32 1:38 0:59 0:34 1:20 0:23

11:41 12:17 12:37 12:46 14:04 15:26 16:22 16:42 17:06 17:19 17:28
0:45 0:36 0:20 0:09 1:18 1:22 0:56 0:20 0:24 0:13 0:09

8 67 Bogya Tamas 17:41 0:43 1:30 2:08 3:04 3:44 4:17 5:07 5:39 7:04 7:59 8:33 9:57 10:20
CS Unirea Alba Iulia 0:43 0:47 0:38 0:56 0:40 0:33 0:50 0:32 1:25 0:55 0:34 1:24 0:23

11:52 12:29 12:50 12:59 14:24 15:42 16:43 17:01 17:25 17:41 17:50
0:46 0:37 0:21 0:09 1:25 1:18 1:01 0:18 0:24 0:16 0:09

9 72 Csis Nándor 18:23 0:46 1:31 1:54 2:51 3:32 4:18 5:08 5:41 6:45 7:49 8:26 9:58 10:24
CS Transilva Cluj 0:46 0:45 0:23 0:57 0:41 0:46 0:50 0:33 1:04 1:04 0:37 1:32 0:26

12:02 12:43 13:10 13:22 14:46 16:14 17:17 17:39 18:05 18:21 18:35
0:50 0:41 0:27 0:12 1:24 1:28 1:03 0:22 0:26 0:16 0:14

10 71 Simion Suciu 18:24 0:38 1:27 1:52 2:50 3:29 3:59 4:56 5:31 6:57 8:01 8:38 10:13 10:40
VSK Csíkszereda 0:38 0:49 0:25 0:58 0:39 0:30 0:57 0:35 1:26 1:04 0:37 1:35 0:27

11:59 12:45 13:08 13:18 14:45 16:15 17:18 17:42 18:09 18:25 18:34
0:53 0:46 0:23 0:10 1:27 1:30 1:03 0:24 0:27 0:16 0:09

11 66 Szőcs Attila 18:41 0:50 1:37 2:12 3:07 3:45 4:19 5:15 5:49 7:15 8:23 8:57 10:35 11:00
CS Orienter Tg Mures 0:50 0:47 0:35 0:55 0:38 0:34 0:56 0:34 1:26 1:08 0:34 1:38 0:25

12:20 13:03 13:27 13:36 15:04 16:33 17:38 17:56 18:21 18:42 18:50
0:47 0:43 0:24 0:09 1:28 1:29 1:05 0:18 0:25 0:21 0:08

12 224 Patras Ionut 19:19 0:44 1:34 1:58 3:00 3:47 4:30 5:23 5:59 7:25 8:26 9:07 10:34 11:04
CS Atletic Roman 0:44 0:50 0:24 1:02 0:47 0:43 0:53 0:36 1:26 1:01 0:41 1:27 0:30

12:45 13:26 13:52 14:14 15:37 17:09 18:23 18:45 19:14 19:31 19:41
0:54 0:41 0:26 0:22 1:23 1:32 1:14 0:22 0:29 0:17 0:10

13 69 Suciu Andrei 26:47 0:56 2:08 2:40 3:49 4:32 5:14 6:22 7:04 9:14 10:47 11:41 14:00 14:40
CSO Madaras 0:56 1:12 0:32 1:09 0:43 0:42 1:08 0:42 2:10 1:33 0:54 2:19 0:40

17:10 18:28 19:00 19:19 21:36 24:04 25:43 26:12 26:40 26:55 27:06
1:21 1:18 0:32 0:19 2:17 2:28 1:39 0:29 0:28 0:15 0:11



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M21  (16)  Voided l 2,8 km 24 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)
15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

14 73 Balaskó László Dávid 29:43 0:53 2:14 2:46 4:08 4:58 6:13 7:22 8:01 10:02 11:52 12:57 15:52 16:21
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 0:53 1:21 0:32 1:22 0:50 1:15 1:09 0:39 2:01 1:50 1:05 2:55 0:29

20:23 21:16 22:00 22:13 24:48 26:46 28:25 28:51 29:25 29:46 29:56
2:39 0:53 0:44 0:13 2:35 1:58 1:39 0:26 0:34 0:21 0:10

172 Tuncu Florin mp 0:49 1:42 2:10 3:27 4:14 4:59 6:07 6:45 8:34 9:50 10:38 12:32 13:06
0:49 0:53 0:28 1:17 0:47 0:45 1:08 0:38 1:49 1:16 0:48 1:54 0:34

14:55 15:39 16:18 16:30 18:16 20:03 ----- 22:10 22:45 23:05 23:16
1:06 0:44 0:39 0:12 1:46 1:47 2:07 0:35 0:20 0:11

74 Barkasz Daniel dns
CSU Craiova

M35  (2)  Voided le 2,8 km 24 C
1(31) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(48) 7(63) 8(50) 9(34) 10(51) 11(49) 12(52) 13(53)

15(39) 16(54) 17(41) 18(59) 19(57) 20(36) 21(55) 22(56) 23(62) 24(100) Finish

1 84 Ababi Balázs 20:39 0:43 1:34 2:07 3:19 4:08 4:53 5:50 6:27 8:08 9:24 10:04 11:34 11:59
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 0:43 0:51 0:33 1:12 0:49 0:45 0:57 0:37 1:41 1:16 0:40 1:30 0:25

13:40 14:21 14:48 15:12 16:51 18:31 19:38 20:07 20:34 20:50 21:03
0:57 0:41 0:27 0:24 1:39 1:40 1:07 0:29 0:27 0:16 0:13

85 Szocs Attila mp 1:00 3:04 3:45 4:59 5:45 6:56 7:54 8:24 9:45 11:06 11:49 17:01 17:30
CS Transilva Cluj 1:00 2:04 0:41 1:14 0:46 1:11 0:58 0:30 1:21 1:21 0:43 5:12 0:29

20:03 20:43 ----- 21:22 23:50 25:49 27:00 27:27 28:00 28:16 28:28 17:53
0:48 0:40 0:39 2:28 1:59 1:11 0:27 0:33 0:16 0:12 *67

M45  (14)  Voided l 2,0 km 16 C
1(43) 2(44) 3(50) 4(64) 5(51) 6(49) 7(37) 8(53) 9(65) 10(40) 11(41) 12(59) 13(38)

15(62) 16(100) Finish

1 86 Sebestyen Istvan 12:51 1:04 2:05 3:29 4:23 5:08 5:43 6:08 7:37 8:27 8:55 9:30 9:39 10:55
CS Electrosistem Baia Mare 1:04 1:01 1:24 0:54 0:45 0:35 0:25 1:29 0:50 0:28 0:35 0:09 1:16

12:28 12:44 13:00
0:36 0:16 0:16

2 91 Anghel Marius 13:05 0:58 1:48 3:35 4:51 5:37 6:13 6:37 7:37 8:36 9:05 9:37 9:45 11:13
CS Unirea Alba Iulia 0:58 0:50 1:47 1:16 0:46 0:36 0:24 1:00 0:59 0:29 0:32 0:08 1:28

12:45 13:04 13:13
0:39 0:19 0:09



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 7 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M45  (14)  Voided l 2,0 km 16 C (cont.)

1(43) 2(44) 3(50) 4(64) 5(51) 6(49) 7(37) 8(53) 9(65) 10(40) 11(41) 12(59) 13(38)
15(62) 16(100) Finish

3 88 Divin Gheorghe 13:37 0:56 1:47 3:30 5:03 5:52 6:31 7:03 8:06 9:00 9:32 10:11 10:19 11:46
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 0:56 0:51 1:43 1:33 0:49 0:39 0:32 1:03 0:54 0:32 0:39 0:08 1:27

13:23 13:37 13:45
0:42 0:14 0:08

4 90 Serban Adrian 13:57 1:20 2:25 4:12 5:37 6:26 7:17 7:39 8:34 9:34 10:01 10:32 10:42 12:06
CSO Madaras 1:20 1:05 1:47 1:25 0:49 0:51 0:22 0:55 1:00 0:27 0:31 0:10 1:24

13:44 13:59 14:07
0:46 0:15 0:08

5 97 Dalya Zsolt 14:56 1:11 2:03 3:56 5:06 6:03 6:46 7:58 8:59 10:00 10:31 11:07 11:21 12:55
CS Orienter Tg Mures 1:11 0:52 1:53 1:10 0:57 0:43 1:12 1:01 1:01 0:31 0:36 0:14 1:34

14:39 14:57 15:10
0:47 0:18 0:13

6 94 Heim Laszló 15:42 1:13 2:08 3:52 5:50 6:43 7:28 8:00 9:03 10:03 11:20 12:02 12:21 13:45
CS Orienter Tg Mures 1:13 0:55 1:44 1:58 0:53 0:45 0:32 1:03 1:00 1:17 0:42 0:19 1:24

15:31 15:50 16:01
0:47 0:19 0:11

7 96 Jancsik Péter 16:00 1:05 2:51 4:41 5:56 6:54 7:41 8:13 9:50 10:56 11:30 12:05 12:20 13:56
CS Transilva Cluj 1:05 1:46 1:50 1:15 0:58 0:47 0:32 1:37 1:06 0:34 0:35 0:15 1:36

15:48 16:06 16:15
0:46 0:18 0:09

8 92 Băetanu Dumitru 16:38 1:09 2:01 3:54 5:02 5:59 6:41 7:58 8:59 11:13 12:29 12:59 13:08 14:40
CSO Madaras 1:09 0:52 1:53 1:08 0:57 0:42 1:17 1:01 2:14 1:16 0:30 0:09 1:32

16:18 16:36 16:47 11:59
0:45 0:18 0:11 *54

9 98 Vörös Alpár 18:30 1:02 2:44 4:33 6:11 7:04 7:46 8:55 9:44 13:54 14:29 15:05 15:33 16:49
CS Transilva Cluj 1:02 1:42 1:49 1:38 0:53 0:42 1:09 0:49 4:10 0:35 0:36 0:28 1:16

18:26 18:48 18:58
0:43 0:22 0:10

10 95 Simon Andras 18:46 1:23 2:46 4:27 5:40 7:05 8:34 9:15 10:43 12:36 13:23 14:08 15:24 17:22
Compas Cluj 1:23 1:23 1:41 1:13 1:25 1:29 0:41 1:28 1:53 0:47 0:45 1:16 1:58

19:26 19:48 20:02
0:58 0:22 0:14

11 93 Deák Attila 19:42 1:16 2:14 6:45 8:53 10:00 10:51 11:27 12:47 14:02 14:40 15:18 15:33 17:17
CS Ady Liceum Oradea 1:16 0:58 4:31 2:08 1:07 0:51 0:36 1:20 1:15 0:38 0:38 0:15 1:44

19:19 19:42 19:57
0:53 0:23 0:15



CN Noapte+CN SU et.4 lun. 10.10.2022 11:21
Split time results - Stage 1 Page 8 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

M45  (14)  Voided l 2,0 km 16 C (cont.)

1(43) 2(44) 3(50) 4(64) 5(51) 6(49) 7(37) 8(53) 9(65) 10(40) 11(41) 12(59) 13(38)
15(62) 16(100) Finish

12 100 Izsák András 21:20 2:18 4:03 6:15 8:05 9:11 10:25 10:52 12:12 13:33 14:11 15:03 15:16 17:04
CS Orienter Tg Mures 2:18 1:45 2:12 1:50 1:06 1:14 0:27 1:20 1:21 0:38 0:52 0:13 1:48

21:02 21:21 21:33
0:50 0:19 0:12

13 99 Tudorache Mihai 22:31 1:53 3:26 6:06 8:40 9:59 10:57 11:44 13:56 15:30 16:16 17:08 17:23 19:44
OK Silva Campina 1:53 1:33 2:40 2:34 1:19 0:58 0:47 2:12 1:34 0:46 0:52 0:15 2:21

22:06 22:31 22:46
1:01 0:25 0:15

87 Stupu Petru mp 1:00 ----- 3:43 5:09 5:55 6:30 6:56 7:48 8:37 9:03 10:00 10:08 11:27
CS Babarunca 1:00 2:43 1:26 0:46 0:35 0:26 0:52 0:49 0:26 0:57 0:08 1:19

12:55 13:08 13:18 9:34
0:40 0:13 0:10 *59

M55  (12)  Voided l 2,0 km 16 C
1(43) 2(44) 3(50) 4(64) 5(51) 6(49) 7(37) 8(53) 9(65) 10(40) 11(41) 12(59) 13(38)

15(62) 16(100) Finish

1 114 Tölgyesi Tibor 15:05 1:15 2:13 4:06 5:45 6:39 7:25 8:01 9:12 10:11 10:41 11:17 11:37 13:06
CS Transilva Cluj 1:15 0:58 1:53 1:39 0:54 0:46 0:36 1:11 0:59 0:30 0:36 0:20 1:29

14:54 15:14 15:25
0:52 0:20 0:11

2 108 Buda Marcel 15:25 1:23 2:33 4:22 5:48 6:43 7:29 7:53 9:04 10:11 10:46 11:32 11:52 13:21
